



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2789/2025 & CRL.M.A. 12483/2025**

VAIBHAV NAUTIYAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurav Sharma, Advocate with
Petitioner (in-Person).

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for R-1.
SI Sanjeev and SI Sushil Rawat, P.S.
Kalkaji.
Mr. Harsh Sharma and Mohd. Adil,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
05.08.2025

%

1. It is already 5:00 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Renotify on 8th October, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 5, 2025

as