



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2789/2025 & CRL.M.A. 12483/2025**
VAIBHAV NAUTIYAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for the State with
SI Vijay Kumar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
20.05.2026

%

List on 27.10.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 20, 2026/ss